Other receivables  32,812   -   -   -   -   -   32,812
Total  32,812   -   -   -   -   -   32,812

2015
Trade and term receivables  34,295   -   -   -   -   -   34,295

Total  34,295   -   -   -   -   -   34,295

Alt Resources Limited
ABN:57 168 928 416

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2016

14 Financial Risk Management continued

56

The Company does not hold any financial assets with terms that have been renegotiated, but which would otherwise

be past due or impaired.

The other classes of receivables do not contain impaired assets.

 Sensitivity analysis - Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the company’s exposures to changes in interest rates, exchange rates and
commodity and equity prices. The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the
reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be
reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

2016
$

2015
$

Change in profit
- Increase in interest rate by 1% $3,029 $2,623
- Decrease in interest rate by 1% $(3,029) $(2,623)

Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 1% $3,029 $2,623
- Decrease in interest rate by 1% $(3,029) $(2,623)

15 Capital Management

The directors control the capital of Alt Resources Limited in order to maintain a debt to equity ratio, provide the
shareholders with adequate returns and ensure the company can fund its operations and continue as a going concern.

The Company’s debt and capital includes ordinary share capital and financial liabilities supported by financial assets.

The directors effectively manage Alt Resources Limited's capital by assessing the Company's financial risks and
adjusting the capital structure in response to changes in these risks. The responses include the management of debt